●Thank you very much for purchasing Nichipet Premium LT.
●Please read this manual carefully before using.
Autoclavable& UV r e s i s t a n t
Digital micro pipette for liquid handling
User’s Manual
In Vitro Medical Diagnostic Devices (98/79/EC)
Annex III self-declared
ISO 8655 STANDARD

(mm) Q’ty
BMT2-UT 0.1-10 Clear NPP-2 31.5 1000
BMT2-SS 0.5-10 Clear NPP-10 45.7 1000
BMT2-SG 2-200 Clear NPP-20,100,200 53.0 1000
BMT2-LG 100-1000 Clear NPP-1000 81.9 1000
●Racked tip (Autoclavable)
Code Volume range
(uL) Color Applicable pipette Q’ty
BMT2-UTR 0.1-10 Clear NPP-2 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
BMT2-SSR 0.5-10 Clear NPP-10 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
BMT2-SGR 2-200 Clear NPP-20,100,200 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
BMT2-LGR 100-1000 Clear NPP-1000 960 (96pcs x 10 cases)
Spare Part list
 Code Description Content Type in volume
① 00-NLT-0100002 Plunger set 2uL Plunger head/plunger 2uL
① 00-NLT-0100010 Plunger set 10uL Plunger head/plunger 10uL
① 00-NLT-0100020 Plunger set 20uL Plunger head/plunger 20uL
① 00-NLT-0100100 Plunger set 100uL Plunger head/plunger 100uL
① 00-NLT-0100200 Plunger set 200uL Plunger head/plunger 200uL
① 00-NLT-0101000 Plunger set 1000uL Plunger head/plunger 1000uL
② 00-NLT-0200002 First spring 2uL ------ 2uL
② 00-NLT-0200010 First spring 10uL ------ 10uL
② 00-NLT-0200020 First spring 20uL ------ 20uL
② 00-NLT-0200100 First spring 100uL ------ 100uL
② 00-NLT-0200200 First spring 200uL ------ 200uL
② 00-NLT-0201000 First spring 1000uL ------ 1000uL
 - 22 -
 Code Description Content Type in volume
③ 00-NLT-2300020 1st springholder 20uL ------ 20uL
③ 00-NLT-2300100 1st springholder100uL ------ 100uL
③ 00-NLT-2300200 1st springholder 200uL ------ 200uL
③ 00-NLT-2301000 1st springholder1000uL ------ 1000uL
④ 00-NLT-2200020 Seal spring 20uL ------ 20uL
④ 00-NLT-2200100 Seal spring 100uL ------ 100uL
④ 00-NLT-2200200 Seal spring 200uL ------ 200uL
④ 00-NLT-2201000 Seal spring 1000uL ------ 1000uL
⑤ 00-NLT-0400002 Nozzle cylinder set 2uL O-ring/seal ring/O-ring
retainer/nozzle cylinder 2uL
⑤ 00-NLT-0400010 Nozzle cylinder set 10uL O-ring/seal ring/O-ring
retainer/nozzle cylinder 10uL
⑤ 00-NLT-0400020 Nozzle cylinder set 20uL O-ring/seal ring/O-ring
retainer/nozzle cylinder 20uL
⑤ 00-NLT-0400100 Nozzle cylinder 100uL ------ 100uL
⑤ 00-NLT-0400200 Nozzle cylinder 200uL ------ 200uL
⑤ 00-NLT-0401000 Nozzle cylinder 1000uL ------ 1000uL
⑥ 00-NLT-0500100 O-ring set  100uL O-ring/O-ring retainer 100uL
⑥ 00-NLT-0500200 O-ring set  200uL O-ring/O-ring retainer 200uL
⑥ 00-NLT-0501000 O-ring set 1000uL O-ring/O-ring retainer 1000uL
⑦ 00-NLT-0900010 Ejector pipe A ------ 2/10uL
⑦ 00-NLT-0900200 Ejector pipe B ------ 20/100/200uL
⑦ 00-NLT-09001000 Ejector pipe C ------ 1000uL
⑧ 00-NLT-0801000 Ejector setting screw set Setting screw/spring
washer/washer
2/10/20/100/
200/1000uL